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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: When installing or using 
the track system, basic safety precautions should always be 
followed, including the following:
1. Read all instructions before attempting to install the item.
2. Make certain power is off the main electrical panel before 

starting installation or attempting any maintenance.
3. Do not install this lighting system in a damp or wet 

location.
4. Ensure the appropriate track connector is matched up 

with its compatible track rail.
5. Do not install any part of the track system less than 5 feet 

above the fl oor.
6. Do not install any luminaire assembly closer than 6 inches 

from any curtain, or similar combustible material.
7. Do not attempt to energize anything other than lighting 

track luminaires on the track. To reduce the risk of fi re 
and electric shock, do not attempt to connect power 
tools, extension cords, appliances, and the like to the 
track.

Note: Identify track connector–rail combination and follow 

appropriate instructions below.

A-Style: (Fig. 1)

FOR USE WITH A-LINE ATK TRACK SYSTEM 
ONLY.
For 2-circuit track, install clip (Fig. 6).
1. Place the connector into track groove and make sure that 

the side with the locking clip is opposite the polarity groove 
on the track.

2. Push towards track and turn counter clockwise 90°.
3. To remove the fi xture, pull the locking clip downwards (away 

from the track) and turn clockwise 90°.
4. Once assembly is complete, turn on power to confi rm fi xture 

is working properly.

Liteline Style: (Fig. 2)

FOR USE WITH LITELINE TK TRACK SYSTEM 
ONLY.
1. Place the connector into track groove and make sure that 

the side with the locking clip is opposite the polarity groove 
on the track.

2. Push towards track and turn clockwise 90°.
3. To remove the fi xture, pull the locking clip downwards (away 

from the track) and turn counter clockwise 90°.
4. Once assembly is complete, turn on power to confi rm fi xture 

is working properly.

H-Style: (Fig. 3)

FOR USE WITH HALO L64, L65 AND LZR 
TRACK SYSTEM ONLY.
1. Place the connector into track groove and make sure that 

the side with the locking clip is opposite the polarity groove 
on the track.

2. Push towards track and turn counter clockwise 90°.
3. To remove the fi xture, pull the locking clip downwards (away 

from the track) and turn clockwise 90°.
4. Once assembly is complete, turn on power to confi rm fi xture 

is working properly.

L-Style: (Fig. 4)

FOR USE WITH LIGHTOLIER BASIC LYTESPAN 
TRACK SYSTEM ONLY.
1. Place the connector into track groove and make sure that the 

side with the locking clip is on the opposite of the polarity 
groove on the track.

2. Push towards track and turn clockwise 90°.
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3. To remove the fi xture, pull the locking clip downwards (away 
from the track) and turn counter clockwise 90°.

4. Once assembly is complete, turn on power to confi rm fi xture 
is working properly.

PowerGear Style – 2- or 3-circuit: (Fig. 5)

FOR USE WITH POWERGEAR PRO-0410 
TRACK SYSTEM ONLY.
1. Verify circuit selector is on 0/Off. Place the connector into 

track and make sure that the fi xture fi ts well into the groove.
2. Move slider to other end to lock the fi xture in the track.
3. Select required circuit number on the selector.
4. Once assembly is complete, turn ON the power to confi rm 

fi xture is working properly.
To remove the fi xture, turn the selector to OFF, release the slider 
and pull the fi xture safely down from the track.
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CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES DE SÉCURITÉ : Lors de 
l'installation ou l'utilisation du système de piste, les précautions 
de sécurité de base doivent toujours être suivies, y compris ce 
qui suit:
1. Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'installer le produit.
2. Assurez-vous que l'alimentation est coupée du panneau 

électrique principal avant de commencer l'installation ou 
l'entretien de votre.
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3. Ne pas installer ce système d'éclairage dans un endroit 
humide ou mouillé.

4. Assurer le connecteur de piste appropriée est jumelé avec 
son rail de guidage compatible.

5. N'installer aucune partie du système sur rail à moins de 
1,5 m (5 pi) au-dessus du sot.

6. N'installer aucun appareil à moins de 15 cm (6 po) d'un 
rideau ou d'un autre objet en matière infl ammable.

7. Ne pas essayer de maître sous tension sur le rail autre 
chose que les appareils d'éclairage sur rail. Afi n de 
diminuer le risque d'incendie et de choc électrique, 
éviter de connecter au rail des outils à moteur, des fi ls de 
rallonge et des appareils et tout article semblable au rail.

Note: Identifi er combinaison connecteur rail piste et suivez 

les instructions appropriées ci-dessous.

A-Style: (Fig. 1)

UTILISER SEULEMENT AVEC UN SYSTÈME 
D'ÉCLAIRAGE SUR RAIL A-LINE ATK.
Installez le clip pour rail de 2 circuits (Fig. 6).
1. Placer le connecteur dans la voie gorge et assurez-vous que 

le côté avec le clip de verrouillage est en face de la rainure 
de polarité sur la piste.

2. Poussez vers la piste et tourner dans le sens antihoraire 90 °.
3. Pour retirer l'appareil, retirer le clip de verrouillage vers le 

bas (loin de la piste) et tourner dans le sens horaire 90 °.
4. Une fois l'assemblage terminé, mettez à confi rmer appareil 

fonctionne correctement.
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TRACK LIGHTING • ÉCLAIRAGE SUR RAIL • RIEL DE ILUMINACIÓN
LINE VOLTAGE TRACK FIXTURES
PROJECTEURS D'ÉCLAIRAGE RAIL, TENSION DE LIGNE
LÁMPARAS DE RIEL DE VOLTAJE DE LÍNEA
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Liteline Style: (Fig. 2)

UTILISER SEULEMENT AVEC UN SYSTÈME 
D'ÉCLAIRAGE SUR RAIL DE LITELINE TK.
1. Placer le connecteur dans la voie gorge et assurez-vous que 

le côté avec le clip de verrouillage est en face de la rainure 
de polarité sur la piste.

2. Poussez vers la piste et tourner dans le sens horaire de 90 °.
3. Pour retirer l'appareil, retirer le clip de verrouillage vers le 

bas (loin de la piste) et tourner dans le sens antihoraire 90 °.
4. Une fois l'assemblage terminé, mettez à confi rmer appareil 

fonctionne correctement.

H-Style: (Fig. 3)

UTILISER SEULEMENT AVEC UN SYSTÈME 
D'ÉCLAIRAGE SUR RAIL HALO L64, L65 ET 
LZR.
1. Placer le connecteur dans la voie gorge et assurez-vous que 

le côté avec le clip de verrouillage est en face de la rainure 
de polarité sur la piste.

2. Poussez vers la piste et tourner dans le sens antihoraire 90 °.
3. Pour retirer l'appareil, retirer le clip de verrouillage vers le 

bas (loin de la piste) et tourner dans le sens horaire de 90 °.
4. Une fois l'assemblage terminé, mettez à confi rmer appareil 

fonctionne correctement.

L-Style: (Fig. 4)

UTILISER SEULEMENT AVEC UN SYSTÈME 
D'ÉCLAIRAGE SUR RAIL LIGHTOLIER BASIC 
LYTESPAN.
1. Placer le connecteur dans la voie gorge et assurez-vous que 

le côté avec le clip de verrouillage est en face de la rainure 
de polarité sur la piste.

2. Poussez vers la piste et tourner dans le sens antihoraire 90 °.
3. Pour retirer l'appareil, retirer le clip de verrouillage vers le 

bas (loin de la piste) et tourner dans le sens horaire de 90 °.
4. Une fois l'assemblage terminé, mettez à confi rmer appareil 

fonctionne correctement.

PowerGear Style – 2 ou 3 circuits: (Fig. 5)

UTILISER SEULEMENT AVEC UN SYSTÈME 
D'ÉCLAIRAGE SUR RAIL POWERGEAR PRO-
0410.
1. Vérifi er le sélecteur de circuit est à 0 / DE. Placer le 

connecteur dans le rail et assurez-vous que le support 
s'insère bien dans la rainure.

2. Déplacer le curseur à l'autre extrémité pour verrouiller 
l'appareil dans la piste.

3. Sélectionnez le numéro de circuit requis sur le sélecteur.
4. Une fois l'assemblage terminé, mettez à confi rmer appareil 

fonctionne correctement.
Pour retirer l'appareil, tourner le sélecteur à « OFF », relâchez 
le curseur de la tirer vers le bas l'appareil en toute sécurité de 
la piste.
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CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD: Al instalar 
o utilizar el sistema de riel, siempre se deben seguir las 
precauciones básicas de seguridad, incluidas las siguientes:
1. Lea todas las instrucciones antes de intentar instalar el 

artículo.
2. Asegúrese de que la energía esté apagada en el panel 

eléctrico antes de comenzar la instalación o intentar 
cualquier mantenimiento.

3. No instale este sistema de iluminación en un lugar 
húmedo o mojado.

4. Asegúrese de que el conector de riel apropiado coincida 
con su riel compatible.

5. No instale ninguna parte del sistema de rieles a menos de 
5 pies del piso.

6. No instale ningún conjunto de lámparas a menos de 6 
pulgadas de cualquier cortina o material combustible 
similar.

7. No intente energizar nada más que lámparas de riel en 
el riel. Para reducir el riesgo de incendio y descarga 
eléctrica, no intente conectar herramientas eléctricas, 
cables de extensión, electrodomésticos y similares al riel.

Nota: Identifi que la combinación de conector/riel y siga las 

instrucciones apropiadas a continuación.

1

2
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Fig. 5
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Estilo A: (Fig. 1)

PARA USO SOLAMENTE CON EL SISTEMA DE 
RIEL ATK A-LINE.
Para rieles de 2 circuitos, instale el clip (Fig. 6).
1. Coloque el conector en la ranura del riel y asegúrese de que 

el lado con el clip de bloqueo esté opuesto a la ranura de 
polaridad del riel.

2. Empuje hacia el riel y gírelo 90° en sentido antihorario.
3. Para retirar la lámpara, tire del clips de bloqueo hacia abajo 

(alejándolo del riel) y gírela 90° en el sentido horario.
4. Una vez completado el montaje, encienda la energía para 

confi rmar que la lámpara funciona correctamente.

Estilo Liteline: (Fig. 2)

PARA UNO SOLAMENTE CON EL SISTEMA DE 
RIEL TK LITELINE.
1. Coloque el conector en la ranura del riel y asegúrese de que 

el lado con el clip de bloqueo esté opuesto a la ranura de 
polaridad del riel.

2. Empuje hacia el riel y gírelo 90° en sentido horario.
3. Para retirar la lámpara, tire del clip de bloqueo hacia abajo 

(alejándolo del riel) y gírela 90° en al antihorario.
4. Una vez completado el montaje, encienda la energía para 

confi rmar que la lámpara funciona correctamente.

Estilo H: (Fig. 3)

PARA USO SOLAMENTE CON SISTEMAS DE 
RIEL HALO L64, L65 Y LZR.
1. Coloque el conector en la ranura del riel y asegúrese de que 

el lado con el clip de bloqueo esté opuesto a la ranura de 
polaridad del riel.

2. Empuje hacia el riel y gírelo 90° en sentido antihorario.
3. Para retirar la lámpara, tire del clips de bloqueo hacia abajo 

(alejándolo del riel) y gírela 90° en el sentido horario.
4. Una vez completado el montaje, encienda la energía para 

confi rmar que la lámpara funciona correctamente.

Estilo L: (Fig. 4)

PARA USO SOLAMENTE CON SISTEMAS DE 
RIEL LIGHTOLIER BASIC LYTESPAN.
1. Coloque el conector en la ranura del riel y asegúrese de que 

el lado con el clip de bloqueo esté en el mismo lado de la 
ranura de polaridad del riel.

2. Empuje hacia el riel y gírelo 90° en sentido horario.
3. Para retirar la lámpara, tire del clip de bloqueo hacia abajo 

(alejándolo del riel) y gírela 90° en al antihorario.
4. Una vez completado el montaje, encienda la energía para 

confi rmar que la lámpara funciona correctamente.

Estilo PowerGear – 2 o 3 circuitos: (Fig. 5)

PARA USO SOLAMENTE CON SISTEMAS DE 
RIEL POWERGEAR PRO-0410.
1. Verifi que que el selector de circuito esté en 0/OFF. Coloque 

el conector en el riel y asegúrese de que la lámpara encaje 
bien en la ranura.

2. Mueva el deslizador al otro extremo para bloquear la lámpara 
en el riel.

3. Seleccione el número requerido de circuitos en el selector.
4. Una vez completado el montaje, encienda la energía para 

confi rmar que la lámpara funciona correctamente.
Para retirar la lámpara, gire el selector a OFF, suelte el 
deslizador y tire de la lámpara de forma segura hacia abajo del 
riel.



FCC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY:

The following importer is the responsible party:
LLC Sales, Inc. DBA Liteline USA
1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE, 19801
liteline.com/contact-us

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject 
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested to comply with the limits for 
a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These 
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures: (1) reorient or 
relocate the receiving antenna; (2) increase the separation between the 
equipment and receiver; (3) connect the equipment into an outlet on a 
circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected; consult the 
dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Changes or modifi cations not expressly approved by the responsible party 
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD FCC:

El siguiente importados es parte responsable:
LLC Sales, Inc. DBA Liteline USA
1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE, 19801
liteline.com/contact-us

Este aparato cumple con la sección 15 de la Normativa del al FCC. El 
funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este 
aparato no causa interferencias dañinas y (2) este aparato debe aceptar 
cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo las interferencias que puedan 
causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Nota: este aparato ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un 
dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad con la sección 15 de la 
Normativa de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para brindar una 
protección razonable contra interferencias dañinas en una instalación 
residencial. Este aparato genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de 
radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones, 
puede causar interferencias dañinas en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin 
embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una 
instalación en particular. Si este aparato causa interferencias dañinas en 
la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que se puede determinar apagando 
y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la 
interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas: (1) reorientar 
o reubicar la antena receptora; (2) aumentar la separación entre el aparato 
y el receptor; (3) conectar el aparato a un tomacorriente en un circuito 
diferente al que está conectado el receptor; (4) consulte al distribuidor o a 
un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para obtener ayuda.

Los cambios o modifi caciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte 
responsable podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el aparato.

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ FCC :

L'importateur suivant est la partie responsable :
LLC Sales, Inc. SN Liteline USA
1209, rue Orange, Wilmington, DE, 19801
liteline.com/contact-us

Ce dispositif est conforme aux exigences de la partie 15 des règlements 
de la FCC. Il peut être utilisé à condition qu'il (1) ne cause aucun brouillage 
préjudiciable et (2) ne soit pas affecté par les interférences d'autres 
dispositifs susceptibles notamment d'en perturber le fonctionnement.

Remarque : cet équipement a fait l'objet de tests et a été jugé conforme 
aux normes en matière de dispositifs numériques de classe B, en vertu 
de la partie 15 des règlements de la FCC. Ces normes ont été élaborées 
dans le but d'assurer une protection raisonnable contre le brouillage 
préjudiciable quand l'équipement est utilisé en milieu résidentiel. 
Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut irradier de l'énergie haute 
fréquence; s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux directives, 
il peut engendrer des perturbations susceptibles de brouiller les 
radiocommunications. Il est cependant impossible de garantir l'absence 
de telles perturbations dans une installation donnée. Si cet équipement est 
source de parasites au niveau des récepteurs radio ou des téléviseurs, ce 
qu'on peut déterminer en le mettant sous et hors tension, on recommande 
à l'utilisateur de rectifi er la situation en adoptant une ou plusieurs des 
mesures suivantes: (1) réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne réceptrice; (2) 
augmenter la distance entre l'équipement et le récepteur; (3) brancher 
l'équipement à une prise sur un circuit autre que celui où est branché 
le récepteur; (4) consulter le détaillant ou un technicien expérimenté en 
matière de radios ou de téléviseurs.

Toute modifi cation apportée sans l'autorisation expresse de la partie 
responsable pourrait avoir pour effet d'annuler les droits d'utilisation du 
produit.
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PACKAGE INCLUDES:
1 × Surface or pendant mount LED fi xture
1 × Mounting hardware for j-box installation (mounting bracket)

INSTALLATION ONTO OUTLET BOX
1. Install mounting bracket onto outlet box using crown nuts and 

adjusting screws (Fig. 7).
2. Connect supply wires to fi xture wires and insulate with included 

wire nuts. Connect green ground wire of fi xture to grounding 
terminal on the outlet box and mounting bracket. Connect white 
wire of power supply to white wire of fi xture. Connect black 
wire power supply to black wire of fi xture. Make certain there 
are no exposed strands of wire. All connections should be done 
as per local electrical codes and need to be positioned, nested 
in the electrical junction box (Fig. 8).

3. Attach the fi xture to the mounting bracket by fastening the 
canopy using supplied screws. Make sure canopy is fl ush to the 
ceiling and no wires are exposed (Fig. 9).

FR

PAQUET INCLUS :
1 × luminaire DEL à montage en surface ou en suspension
1 × Matériel de montage pour l'installation de la boîte de jonction 
(support de montage)

INSTALLATION SUR LE PANNEAU ÉLECTRIQUE
1. Installer le support de montage sur le panneau avec vis de 

réglage et écrou couronne (Fig. 7).
2. Connecter les fi ls d'alimentation sur les fi ls de la luminaire à 

la vis de terre et au support de montage. Brancher le fi l de vert 
terre du luminaire à la borne de masse sur le panneau ou du 
support de montage. Connectez le fi l blanc de l'alimentation 
au fi l blanc du luminaire. Connectez le fi l noir au fi l noir du 
luminaire. Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas de brins exposés. 
Toutes les connexions doivent être effectuées selon les codes 
électriques locaux et doivent être positionnées, imbriquées dans 
la boîte de jonction électrique (Fig. 8).

3. Attacher la luminaire au support de montage en fi xant le 
canopée en utilisant les vis fournies. Assurez-vous que la 
canopée est au ras du plafond et aucun fi ls est exposé (Fig. 9).

MOUNTING BRACKET
SUPPORT DE MONTAGE
SOPORTE DE MONTAJE

CROWN NUT AND ADJUSTING SCREWS
VIS DE RÉGLAGE ET ÉCROU COURONNE
TUERCA DE CORONA Y TORNILLOS DE AJUSTE

OUTLET BOX
PANNEAU ÉLECTRIQUE
CAJA ELÉCTRICA

CANOPY MOUNT
MONTAGE DE LA CANOPÉE
INSTALACIÓN DEL DOSEL

Fig. 7 Fig. 8 Fig. 9
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EL PAQUETE INCLUYE:
1 × Lámpara LED de montaje en superfi cie o colgante
1 × Hardware para instalación en caja de conexiones (soporte de 
montaje)

INSTALACIÓN EN CAJA ELÉCTRICA
1. Instale el soporte de montaje en la caja eléctrica usando 

tuercas de corona y tornillos de ajuste (Fig. 7).
2. Conecte los cables de suministro a los cables de la lámpara y 

aíslelos con las tuercas para cables incluidas. Conecte el cable 
de tierra verde de la lámpara al terminal de tierra en la caja 
eléctrica y al soporte de montaje. Conecte el cable blanco del 
cable de suministro al cable blanco de la lámpara. Conecte 
el cable negro del cable de suministro al cable negro de la 
lámpara. Asegúrese de que no queden hilos de cable expuestos. 
Todas las conexiones deben realizarse de acuerdo con los 
códigos eléctricos locales y deben ubicarse, encajadas en la 
caja eléctrica (Fig. 8).

3. Fije la lámpara al soporte de montaje fi jando al dosel con los 
tornillos suministrados. Asegúrese de que el dosel esté al ras 
del techo y que no queden cables expuestos (Fig. 9).



Fig. 10 ENGINE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT
RÉGLAGE DE LA HAUTEUR DU LUMINAIRE
AJUSTE DE ALTURA DEL MÓDULO

The rotatable screw allows the engine to 
travel along a 2" distance.

La vis rotative permet au luminaire de se 
déplacer sur une distance de 2 po.

El tornillo giratorio permite que el 
módulo se mueva a una distancia de 2".
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PACKAGE INCLUDES:
1 × Recessed mount LED fi xture

RECESSED INSTALLATION
1. Run electrical wire from the power supply through the mounting 

hole – use NMD90 Romex or BX cable.
2. Open the hardwire box cover and remove the appropriate 

knockout(s).
3. Insert electrical supply cable through the knockout and secure 

with cable connector (sold separately).
4. Wire box using supplied quick connect push-in terminals. 

Connect green ground wire of cable to green wire on box. 
Connect white wire of cable to white wire of box. Connect black 
wire of cable to black wire of box.

5. Place all wiring and connections back in junction box and close 
the cover.

6. Push spring loaded clips on the fi xture upwards and insert 
fi xture base into the mounting hole. Release the clips and fi xture 
will be pulled fl ush to the ceiling.

FR

PAQUET INCLUS :
1 × luminaire DEL à montage encastré

INSTALLATION ENCASTRÉE
1. Exécutez le fi l électrique d'alimentation à travers le trou de 

montage – utiliser un câblé NMD90 Romex ou BX.
2. Ouvrez le couvercle de la boîte de raccordement et enlever les 

formes tracées.
3. Insérez la câble d'alimentation électrique par le trou et le fi xer 

avec un connecteur de câble (vendu séparément).
4. Branchez l'appareil avec les connecteurs bornes à bouton. 

Connectez le fi l vert terre du câble au fi l sur la boîte. Bancher le 
fi l blanc du câble au fi l blanc de la boîte. Connectez le fi l noir du 
câble au fi l noir de la boîte.

5. Placez tout le câblage et les connexions dans la boîte et fermez 
le couvercle.

6. Pousser les clavettes sur le montage verse le haut et insérez la 
base de fi xation dans le trou de montage. Relâchez les clavettes 
et l'appareil sera tiré au ras du plafond.

RECESSED MOUNT
MONTAGE ENCASTRÉ
MONTAJE EMPOTRADO

ES

EL PAQUETE INCLUYE:
1 × Lámpara LED empotrada

INSTALACIÓN EMPOTRADA
1. Pase el cable de suministro eléctrico a través del orifi cio de 

montaje; use un cable NMD90 Romex o BX.
2. Abra la tapa de la caja de cableado y retire el o los agujeros 

ciegos adecuados.
3. Inserte el cable de suministro eléctrico a través del agujero 

ciego y asegúrelo con una tuerca para cables (se vende por 
separado).

4. Conecte los cables usando los terminales de conexión rápida 
suministrados. Conecte el cable de tierra verde del cable al 
cable verde de la caja. Conecte el cable blanco del cable al 
cable blanco de la caja. Conecte el cable negro del cable al 
cable negro de la caja.

5. Vuelva a colocar todos los cables y las conexiones en la caja y 
cierre la tapa.

6. Empuje los clips de resorte de la lámpara hacia arriba e inserte 
la base de la lámpara en el orifi cio de montaje. Suelte los clips y 
la lámpara quedará al ras del techo.


